Electronic Submission of Medical Documentation
(esMD)
HIH Technical Release Changes for AR2024.12.0
(Final)
Version 2.0
10/29/2024
Document Number: AR2024.12.0_HIH_TRC_Final
Contract Number: HHSM-500-2016-00068I:75FCMC21F0001

Classification of each line
of business done by
content type code
5 ReviewResponseL
ist CreationTime
<ns0:ReviewResponseList>
<ns0:ReviewResponse>
<ns0:CreationTime>2024-09-
16T11:14:45-
04:00</ns0:CreationTime>
S Time when DMEPOS XDR
response xml file is created
  XDR DMEPOS Review Response
HIH Technical Release Changes for AR2024.12.0 (Final) 5 Electronic Submission of Medical Documentation (esMD)
Version 2.0
NO. Section Data Element XML Element with Test Data
Usage
R - Required
S - Situational
O - Optional
Comments
6 ReviewResponseL
ist
RequestLevelDecisio
nResponse
<ns0:RequestLevelDecisionResponse
>N</ns0:RequestLevelDecisionRespo
nse>
S
The value of this data
element shall indicate
whether a DMEPOS XDR
response has been
Affirmed (A) or Non-
affirmed (N) or Partially
Affirmed (P).
7 ReviewResponseL
ist
UniqueTrackingNumb
er
<ns0:UniqueTrackingNumber>UTNAX
HAMBMOD1</ns0:UniqueTrackingNu
mber>
S
The RC assigns the unique
tracking number. The
provider/RC supplier uses
this number to file a claim
with CMS. Accept
Alphanumeric and length
14 char.
8 ReviewResponseL
ist
ServiceLineItemNum
ber
<ns0:ServiceLevelRecordList>
<ns0:ServiceLevelRecord
ServiceLineItemNumber="1">
S
ServiceLineNumber
uniquely identifies each
service in the received
response.
9 ReviewResponseL
ist DecisionIndicator <ns0:DecisionIndicator>N</ns0:Decisi
onIndicator> S
The value of this data
element shall indicate
whether a DMEPOS XDR
response has been
Affirmed (A) or Non-
affirmed (N).
  XDR DMEPOS Review Response